Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 05 - 07	7-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
		∶Т		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade 10350	01080	documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)		
Krause Corporation	Name: Stellar	Name:Stellar Industries, Inc.		
	Internal Address	S:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes .  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) April 25, 2008	Street Address:	190 State Street		
✓ Assignment	City: <u>Garner</u>			
Joint Research Agreement	State: IA			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA	Zip:50438		
Other	Additional name (a	) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes		
		g filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/974,068	B. Patent No	Total Control of the		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes	]No $\stackrel{?}{=}$		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number involved: Five (5	r of applications and patents		
Name: Camille L. Urban	7 Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00		
Internal Address: Regency West 5	`	to be charged by credit card		
Internal Additions. Nogonoy West o		to be charged by cloud said to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 4500 Westown Parkway - Ste. 277	_	red (government interest not affecting title)		
City: West Des Moines	8. Payment Info			
State: IA Zip: 50266	a. Credit Card	d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 515-242-2400	b. Deposit A	ceount Number 50-3021		
Fax Number: 515-242-2448		Authorized User Nemier Brown Winds 1964 Williams		
Email Address: curban@brownwinick.com		01 F1:8821 200.00		
9. Signature: Auch Musignature		May 1, 2008  Date		
Camille L. Urban	Т	otal number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing		sheet, attachments, and to:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020918 FRAME: 0844



## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, KRAUSE CORPORATION, a Kansas corporation, having its principal offices at 305 South Monroe, Hutchinson, Kansas, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patents, applications and the inventions covered thereby:

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
5,967,735	Loading and Recovery Apparatus	Oct. 19, 1999
5,752,735	Adjustable Cover Apparatus For Interchangeable, Multisize, Open Top Truck Containers	May 19, 1998
5,213,466	Multifunction Loading and Recovery Apparatus	May 25, 1993
5,290,138	Loading and Recovery Apparatus With Self-Locking L-Arm	Mar. 1, 1994
Appln. No.	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date
10/974,068	Mechanism For Securing A Tilt Frame of A Hook Lift Hoist To A Truck Frame	Oct. 27, 2004

WHEREAS, STELLAR INDUSTRIES, INC., an lowa corporation, having its principal offices at 190 State Street, Garner, Iowa 50438 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patents, application and inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, KRAUSE CORPORATION hereby assigns

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020918 FRAME: 0845

to STELLAR INDUSTRIES, INC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said patents, application and inventions.

	KRAUSE CORPORATION
	By: Kichard Warren
	Richard A. Brown
	Title: President
STATE OF KANSAS )	
county of <u>Reno</u> ) ss:	
<b>1</b> .	<i>-</i>
On this 25 day of	, 2008, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Dublic in and for the State of Kansas, no	rsonally appeared Richard A. Brown, to me known
	cuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
that he executed the same as his volunta	<u> </u>
that he executed the same as his volunte	ary act and deed.
(DY	his of Oxhe
BOBBIE J. ASCHE Notary Publi	ic in and for said State
Notary Public - State of Kansas	
ot. Expires 4-07-0	
2012 B4	

**RECORDED: 05/06/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020918 FRAME: 0846